06-04-1998 Form PTO-1595 02/17/84 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office REC 100728235 To the Honorable Compi ssioner of Pitchts and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(les) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Richard P. Sturtevant 6 Cumberland Road # 21 Raymond B. Ryan 58 Rings End Road Name: The Evergreen Group, Incorporated Internal Address: Darien, CT 06820 Gilford, NH 03246
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger Street Address: 300 Atlantic Blvd. Suite 301 [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06901 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]No [X] Other_Addendum Execution Date: March 23.1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,136,502 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$_ 40 Internal Address: P.O. Box 7131 [] Enclosed Chicago, IL 60680-7131 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 7131 **FILO235** Zip:60680-7131 (Attach duplicate copy of this page, State: IL City: Chicago if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Peter K. Trzvna Name of Person Signing

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]

PATENT

#

May 4, 1998 Date

REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0741

ADDENDUM

THIS ADDENDUM to the AGREEMENT, dated February 5, 1998, made this day of March 1998, by and among The Evergreen Group Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York U.S.A., and having a principal place of business at 300 Atlantic Street, Suite 301, Stamford, Connecticut 06901 (hereinafter called "Evergreen", Richard P. Sturtevant, an individual having a residence at 6 Cumberland Road, Suite 21, Gilford, New Hampshire 03246-6783 (hereinafter called "Sturtevant"), and E Ten Enterprises, LLC, a limited liability corporation having a principal place of business at 6 Cumberland Road, Suite 21, Gilford, New Hampshire 03246-6783 (hereinafter called "E Ten").

Pursuant to paragraph 4 of the Agreement, in the event that the reorganization of Premit is not completed with Evergreen's equity participation and said Agreement is rescinded, then Evergreen shall reassign to Sturtevant and to E Ten their ownership rights in the '502 Patent which were assigned to Evergreen under paragraph 1 of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement effective the day and year first above written.

The Evergreen Group Incorporated

Address: 300 Atlantic Street

Suite 301

Stamford, Connecticut 06901

E Ten Enterprises, LLC

Richard P. Sturtevant

Manager/Principal

Address: 6 Cumberland Road

Gilford, New Hampshire 03246

PATENT **REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0742**

Richard P. Sturtevant individual

Address: 6 Cumberland Road

Gilford, New Hampshire 03246

-2-

363345.1

RECORDED: 05/11/1998

. –

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0743